

## PARKER PLAYERS Benefits & Privileges

- Access to The Place To Be: A Gift from the Wendts, the private donor lounge in Wells Hall
- Recognition with brass plaques, engraved with the names of your choice, on two seats in Wells
  Hall
- Entourage membership at the Producer Level for five years with the following benefits:
  - Priority seat selection based on membership level
  - Access to 8 tickets before public on-sale
  - Personal ticket concierge
  - Ticket processing fees waives
  - 8 visits for two to the Intermezzo Lounge at the Broward Center or The Haller Club at The Parker
  - 3 visits for two to the exclusive Josephine S. Leiser Room at the Broward Center or The Place To Be at The Parker
  - 6 complimentary drink vouchers valid at the Broward Center or The Parker
  - 4 complimentary valet parking vouchers valid at the Broward Center or The Parker
  - Invitation for 2 to pre-show member's night receptions
  - Invitation for 2 to the Annual Reception
  - Recognition in donor listings in Playbill, In the Spotlight, Center Stage and on the Broward Center's website
  - Subscription to the Broward Center's quarterly magazine, CenterStage
  - Special discounts at participating area restaurants

After making a gift of \$25,000, Parker Players maintain their membership with annual gifts (that currently start at \$1,500 a year).

For more information, please contact Judith Carney, Director of Development, at (954) 414-6915 Scott Schneider, Director of Membership, at (954) 414-6901

Thank you for your commitment to the Broward Center for the Performing Arts through the Broward Performing Arts Foundation.

THE BROWARD PERFORMING ARTS FOUNDATION, INC., REGISTRATION NUMBER SC-00882, MEETS ALL REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED BY THE FLORIDA SOLICITATION OF CONTRIBUTIONS ACT. A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE WITHIN THE STATE 1-800-435-7352 OR CONTACTING WWW.FLORIDACONSUMERHELP.COM. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE. 100% OF YOUR CONTRIBUTION IS RECEIVED BY THE FOUNDATION.